£m
Piedmont

£m
Other

£m
Total

£m

As at 1 July 2021 56.2 1.6 14.4 – – 8.0 80.2
Additions – – – 57.9 – 2.7 60.6
Remeasurement through intangibles (12.0) – (2.9) (7.9) – (1.4) (24.2)
Cash payments: investing activities (14.6) (0.8) (0.7) – – (3.6) (19.7)
Finance expense 1.5 0.1 0.4 1.2 – 0.2 3.4
Foreign exchange adjustments 1.5 0.2 1.8 6.3 – 0.3 10.1
At 30 June 2022 32.6 1.1 13.0 57.5 – 6.2 110.4
Additions – – – – – 0.8 0.8
Group acquisitions – – – – 4.6 – 4.6
Remeasurement through intangibles (13.6) – (4.9) (28.2) (0.7) (2.2) (49.6)
Remeasurement through income
statement (0.9) – – – – (0.3) (1.2)
Cash payments: investing activities (2.2) (0.6) (1.7) (0.1) – (1.5) (6.1)
Finance expense 8.7 0.1 2.6 7.3 0.6 1.5 20.8
Foreign exchange adjustments (1.9) – (0.4) (1.2) (0.4) (0.1) (4.0)
At 30 June 2023 22.7 0.6 8.6 35.3 4.1 4.4 75.7

The table below shows on an indicative basis the sensitivity to reasonably possible changes in key inputs to the
valuations of the contingent consideration liabilities. There would be a corresponding opposite impact on the
intangible asset.

Tri-Solfen®
Injectable
Solution 1 Mirataz Laverdia® Piedmont Other

Increase/(decrease) in financial liability
10% increase in royalty forecasts £m 1.8 N/A 0.8 1.2 0.3 0.2
10% decrease in royalty forecasts £m (1.8) N/A (0.9) (1.2) (0.3) (0.2)
1% increase in discount rates £m (1.3) – (0.3) (1.6) (0.4) (0.1)
1% decrease in discount rates £m 1.4 – 0.3 1.7 0.1 0.1
5% appreciation in Sterling £m (1.1) – (0.4) (1.7) (0.2) (0.2)
5% depreciation in Sterling £m 1.2 – 0.5 1.9 0.2 0.2

Discount rate range in 2023 financial year 6.5%–21.0% 12.7% 10.1%–10.8% 6.5%–18.8% 6.7%–10.0% 11.0%–23.5%
Discount rate range in 2022 financial year 5.2%–25.0% 11.6% 7.3%–9.4% 5.1%–14.6% N/A 10.2%–27.1%

Aggregate undiscounted cash outflow in relation to royalties (remaining term of royalty agreement)
2023 £m (years) 39.5 (13.0) N/A 13.6 (7.5) 23.3 (9.0) 7.2 (15.0) 0.9 (4.0)
2022 £m (years) 50.4 (14.0) N/A 19.8 (8.5) 51.3 (10.0) N/A 4.6 (5.0)

31565 Dechra AR2023 Financials  11 October 2023 5:21 pm
31565 Dechra AR2023 Financials.indd   232 13/10/2023   08:55:58

Stock Code: DPH 233

Additional
Information

GovernanceStrategic
Report

Overview Financial
Statements

30. Contingent Consideration continued
The consideration payable for Tri-Solfen® is expected to be payable over a number of years, and relates to development
milestones and sales performance royalties. During the year, the development milestones and sales performance
royalties have been remeasured. At 30 June 2023, the liability was discounted between 6.5% and 21.0%. The broad
range of discount rates in respect of this licensing agreement reflects the commercial makeup of the arrangement,